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
1 {Entry Foyer, Powder Room, Library with fireplace, Living Room w/ fireplace, Sunroom, Dining Room, Update«

Chef's Kitchen with Wolfe and SubZero appliances and quartz countertops flows into great room with double height
ceiling and stone fireplace mantle, pantry, Primary Suite with sitting area and doors te patio)

2 {Secondary Primary Suite and door to deck overlooking Otter Creek Preserve, Bedroom/BA/Bedroom,
Bedroom/BA, Laundry, Playroom}

Basement: Slab Attic: Darmer Fireplaces: 4

Yr BIt: 1952 / Actual Yr Reno: 2007

Tax ID#: 55480315506100010050000000 Tax: $60,562 Tax Year: 2021
Tax Src: Municipality Assmt: $2,263,600 HOA:

Addi Fees: No

Avail Financing:

Amenities: ist Fl Master Bedroom, Eat in Kitchen, Formal Dining Room, Foyer, Hardwood Floors As Seen, High Ceilings,
Home Office, In Ground Pool, Island Kitchen, Jacuzzi, Laundry Room/Private, Library Den, Marbie Bath,
Master Bath, Open kitchen, Oversized Windows, Pantry, Powder Room, Privacy, Scenic View, Sacurity
System, Sky Light, Sprinkler Lawn Sys, Walk In Closet, Wall To Wall Carpet, Water View, Wrap Terrace

Includes: Dishwasher, Door Hardware, Dryer, Oven/Range, Refrigerator
Excludes:

Elec Co: Con-Edison

Heat Zones/Type: 3/Forced Air Fuel: Natural Gas
AJC: Central Water: Municipal
Garbage: Public Sewer: Septic
Parking: 2 Car Attached

Lot Description:  Level

Siding Desc: Cedar Shake

Remarks

skip the Hamptons this summer and enjoy your private casis with water views from almost every room in this Taylors Lane
home. This five badroom shingle style colonial has peaceful views of the Van Amridge Pond and offers a pool and an
expansive patio overlooking the manicured private grounds and water. The open plan feels airy and light with a chefs
kitchen with SubZero and Wolfe appliances and large island that opens to a double story great room. The flow continues
with a sunroom overlooking the pond and wrap around terrace. The first floor primary suite offers views of the water, pool
and grounds. A second primary suite and 3 additional bedrooms alf with views and access fo decks can be found on the
second level. Gas lanterns on the exterior make the house sparkle while you soak in the views or warm up using the fire pit.
Enjoy all of this from the wraparound front porch right across the street from the bucolic Otter Creek Preserve.

Directlons: Boston Post Road to Taylors Lane at fork stay to the right
Prepared By: Catherine Garr Date Printed: 04/26/2023




MLS#: 6174303 Sold List Price: $3,999,000
Sell Date; 09/08/2022 Seil Price: $3,450,000
Addr: 1380 Flagler Drive
PQ: Mamaroneck County: Waestchester County
City/Town: Mamaroneck Zlp: 10543-4603
Village: Mamaroneck Hamlet/Loc.!
P Type: Single Family Type: Detached
Sub/Devel: Builders Lot #:
Beds: 4 SqFt: 4,480 Rooms: 9
Baths: 5(41) Acre(s): 0.8027 ievels: 2.00
Sch Dist: Mamaroneck Elem: Central
Jr High: Hommocks High: Mamaroneck
Style: Colonial Model:
Level Description
1 Living Room (w/fpl), Kitchen (Updated Eat In Kitchen), Dining Room (Formal Dining ROom)
, Family Room {w/fpl), Bedroom (with Full Bath), Bathroom, Den/Office, Bathroom
2 Master Bedroom (Primary Bedroom Ensuite with water view), Bedroom, Bathroom, Bedroom, Bathroom
Basement: Crawl Attic: Partial Fireplaces: 2
Yr Blt: 1952 Yr Reno:
Tax ID#: 3203-009-000-00062-000-0209 Tax: $69,757 Tax Year: 2021
Tax Src: Municipality Assmit: HOA:
Addl Fees! $10,800

Avall Financing:

Amenitles: 1st Floor Bedrm, Beach, Chefs Kitchen, Formal Dining Room, Gated Community, Granite Countertops, Home
Office, In Ground Pool, Island Kitchen, Marbie Bath, Master Bath, Patio, Powder Room, Walk In Cioset,
Water Access, Water View, Waterfront

Inciudes: Dishwasher, Dryer, Generator, Oven/Range, Refrigerator, Washer

Excludes:

Elec Co!

Heat Zones/Type: Gravity Hot Air Fuel: Natural Gas

A/C: Central Water: Municipal

Garbage: Public Sewer. Sewer

Parking: 3 Car Attached, Driveway

Lot Description:

Siding Desc: Clap Board

Remarks

Gorgeous direct waterfront home on Edgewater Point, a private historic, gated community. Enjoy the ultimate vacation
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